1/19/03	
---------	--

08-22-2003



Form PTO-1595 RECORD/ (Rev. 10/02)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
UMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
	0253 <u>254</u> 4 <b>▼ ▼</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Alvise Sartori Francesc Daura Luna	Name: _Fico Mirrors S.A.	
Giampietro Tecchiolli	Internal Address:	
Bruno Crespi Daniel Bande Martinez Jose Maria Tarrago Pujol	Internal Address.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes VNo		
3. Nature of conveyance:	-	
✓ Assignment		
	Street Address: Ctra. nacional 152	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Km. 19, 6, E-08100, Mollet del Valles, SPAIN	
Other		
	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 10/4/02, 10/8/02, 10/10/0		
Execution Date: 10/4/02, 10/6/02, 10/10/0	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/203,503	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Kathie J. Kopczyk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\	
Jones Day Internal Address:	Enclosed	
North Point	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	0	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	501432, account 029670605005	
	501432, account 029670605005	
	8 6 6	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	rn w	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
<del>-</del>	1	
1/-	14 0 14 00 14 0000	
Kathie J. Kopczyk	thus 9. Knocoull August 14, 2003	
Name of Ferson Signing	Signature Date	



Form PTO-1595 K 10286 (Rev. 03/01) PATENT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
O9.18 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	PONET	
	Rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Alvise Sartori Francesc Daura Luna Giampietro Tecchiolli Daniel Bande Martinez Bruno Crespi Jose Maria Tarrago Pujol Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: _Fico Mirrors S.A.  Internal Address:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Ctra. nacional 152  Km. 19, 6, E-08100, Mollet del Valles, SPAIN	
Execution Date: 10/04/02, 10/08/02, 10/10/02	City:State:Zip:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/205,503	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     David M. Maiorana	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Name: David M. Maiorana  Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Internal Address:	Enclosed	
North Point	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	SECTION SECTION	
9. Signature.		
	Signature October 17, 2002  Date  or sheet, attachments, and documents:  October 17, 2002	

10/25/2002 LINELLER 00000185 501432 10205503 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, one or more inventions have been made by the undersigned in

## OBJECT PRESENCE DETECTION METHOD AND DEVICE

and are the subject of a patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application Serial No. 10/203,503, which application is identified as Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue Docket No. 029670605005.

WHEREAS, Fico Mirrors S.A., a corporation of Spain, located at Ctra. nacional 152, Km. 19, 6, E-08100, Mollet del Vallès, SPAIN, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the same.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue the power to nsert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this ocument.
and the second s
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Page 1 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 014407 FRAME: 0141

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the undersigned: Today's Date Address: Via Gabbiolo, 14, I-38050 Povo, ITALY Today's Date Via Chini, 4, I-38100 Trento, ITALY Address: Today's Date Via Gionghi, 19, I-38040 Lavarone, ITALY Address: Today's Date MAMON BRUSES Witness Acacias, 10, E-08193 Bellaterra, SPAIN Address: ADOLFO CABALLERO Witness 1. Today's Date Marion Witness Taronger, 12, E-08192 Sant Quirze del Vallès, SPAIN Address: Today's Date RAHOU BRUSES Daniel Bande Martinez Witness

Sant Onofre, 49, E-08860 Vilanova i la Geltrú, SPAIN Address:

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 08/19/2003** REEL: 014407 FRAME: 0142

Witness